

T :+91 (44) 40432205 E :admin@mercantlleventures.co.in W:www.mercantlleventures.co.in

MVL/BSE/SHARES/19-20

Date: 07 February, 2020

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited PJ Towers Dalal Street Mumbai -400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Security Code : 538942

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of LODR Regulations, 2015, intimation is hereby given for the loss of share certificate/issue of duplicate share certificate, we enclose the email communication received from our RTA (M/s. Cameo Corporate Services Limited) in this regard and the information received from the shareholders.

S.no.	Name of shareholder Murthi M L G &	Folio no.	Certificate no.	Distinctive no. (From)	Distinctive no. (To)	No. of Shares
	G Jayalakshmi	00034221	18607	7746305	7746504	200
2	Jayalakshmi G & M L G Murthi	00039959	24151	8746972	8747071	100

We are in the process of issuing duplicate share certificates to the shareholders after compliance of required formalities.

Kindly take this on record.

Thanking you.

E

Yours faithfully, For Mercantile Ventures Limited

3-108asard Yoganandhan S **Company Secretary** Guindy Chonnai-660

Mercantile Ventures Limited (CIN-L65191TN1985PLC037309) Registered Office : 88 Mount Road, Guindy, Chennal - 600 032 India

## **RE: REGULATION 39(3) - ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE - INTIMATION TO STOCK EXCHANGES**

From : kalpana <kalpana@cameoindia.com>

Thu, Feb 06, 2020 06:45 PM

To:yoga@mercantileventures.co.in

**Cc** : narasimhan@cameoindia.com, priya@cameoindia.com

Dear Sir,

Please find the details of requests received from your shareholders, regarding loss/non receipt of share certificate and requesting for issue of duplicate share certificates :

S.no.	Name of shareholder	Folio no.	Certificate no.	Distinctive no. (From)	Distinctive no. (To)	No. of shares	Letter received on
1	MURTHI M L G & G JAYALAKSHMI JAYALAKSHMI G & M L G MURTHI	00034221	18607 24151	7746305 8746972	7746504	200	06/02/2020
		00033333		0/407/2	0/4/0/1	100	06/02/2020

The scanned copy of the above said letters are attached herewith towards proof of receipt of intimation. You may kindly file the said

information to stock exchange as per Regulation 39(3) via BSE Listing Centre/Neaps, as the case may be, which is to be filed within 2 days of receipt of information.

Thanks & regards, Kalpana Sridhar Cameo Corporate Services Ltd.



Chuiro	M-107/6, 29ª Cross Stree Besant Nagar, Chennai 600 090. India,
* 06 FEB 2020 EM	Tel: (91) 44 24912230
RECEIVES	
Ltd.	121
	RECEIVES

Re: Mercantile Ventures Limited - Folios 34221 and 39959

We don't seem to have been received the new share certificates you had sent in 2015 as replacement for our share certificates nos. 67447, 67448 and 78363 in MCC Finance Ltd.

Hence, we are unable to DEMAT the holding.

At our old age we are unable to come in person, so our son had met with your representative on 16<sup>th</sup> Jan 20 when it was said we have to send a request letter asking for the procedure for obtaining duplicate certificates along with the attestation format for signature difference.

We have attached the above form and request you to send us the requirements to obtain the duplicate share certificates to enable DEMATing of our holding.

Sincerely,

Behn

M.I<del>..Gopalmurth</del>i

G, Tayalabalari G.Jayalakshmi